,SSENBLEDE JACTSAS FOLLQidS:

The Hunicipal Council of the Town of Slave Lake is hereby enpo,lered and
uthorized to enter into contracts for the purpose of culvert .i.nstallatio~'1,
rainage and road grc:velling as may be necessary.

That for the PU1'pcse aforesaid, t he sum of Eighty Thousand and Forty
ollan; ($80,040.00) be borrowed by \'ay of debenture on the credit and security
f the Town of Slave Lake at large, of which amount the sum of $16,008.00 is to be
aid by the Town at large and $64,032.00 is to be collected by way of special
ssessment as herein provided in attached Schedule "AII.